
CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAM OFFERINGS

SED NON-DEGREE
Undergraduate coursework SED 20 0000 A
Masters level coursework SED 40 0000 A
Graduate level coursework SED 70 0000 A
Doctoral level coursework SED 80 0000 A

POST-BACCALAUREATE NON-DEGREE TEACHERS CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
Elementary Education SED 45 0802 A
English Education SED 45 0854 A
Mathematics Education SED 45 0833 A
Modern Foreign Language Education SED 45 0843 A
Science Education SED 45 0834 A
Social Studies Education SED 45 0864 A

B.S. - BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
Approved Deferral SED 22 0023 A
Education and Human Development SED 22 2110 A
Educational Studies SED 22 0980 A
Independent Major in Education SED 22 0983 A
Mathematics Education SED 22 0833 A
Physical Education SED 22 0889 A
Science Education SED 22 0834 A

MINORS CURRENTLY AVAILABLE FOR B.S. CANDIDATES
African Studies SED 22 0305 B
Anthropology SED 22 2202 B
Applied Human Development SED 22 0956 B
Autism Spectrum Disorders SED 22 0970 B
Biology SED 22 0401 B
Business Administration and Management SED 22 0506 B
Classical Civilization SED 22 1545 B
Communication SED 22 0601 B
Computer Science SED 22 0701 B
Dance SED 22 1008 B
Deaf Studies SED 22 0804 B
Earth Sciences SED 22 1926 B
Economics SED 22 2204 B
Education SED 22 0801 B
Emotional and Behavioral Challenges in SED 22 0977 B
English SED 22 1501 B
English Education SED 22 0854 B
Film & Television SED 22 0608 B
French SED 22 1102 B
Geography SED 22 2206 B
German SED 22 1128 B
History SED 22 2205 B
History of Art and Education SED 22 1003 B
International Relations SED 22 0317 B
Japanese Language and Literature SED 22 1108 B
Jewish Studies SED 22 1585 B
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Journalism  SED 22 0608 B
Linguistics SED 22 1505 B
Mathematics SED 22 1701 B
Mathematics Education SED 22 0833 B
Myth Studies SED 22 1596 B
Philosophy SED 22 1509 B
Physics SED 22 1902 B
Political Science SED 22 2207 B
Psychology SED 22 2001 B
Religion SED 22 1510 B
Sociology SED 22 2208 B
Spanish SED 22 1105 B
Special Education SED 22 0808 B
Speech, Language and Hearing Science SED 22 1288 B
Statistics SED 22 1702 B
Teaching Science Education SED 22 2273 B
Theatre Arts SED 22 5534 B
Visual Arts SED 22 1069 B
Women’s, Gender and Sexuality Studies SED 22 2240 B

 SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR B.S. CANDIDATES
Biology SED 22 0401 C
Chemistry SED 22 1905 C
Disability Studies SED 22 0811 C
Earth Science SED 22 1926 C
Elementray Education SED 22 0802 C
French SED 22 1102 C
General Science SED 22 0885 C
History SED 22 2205 C
Moderate Disabilities SED 22 0899 C
Physics SED 22 1902 C
Poltical Science SED 22 2207 C
Russian SED 22 1106 C
Severe Disabilities SED 22 0809 C
Spanish SED 22 1105 C
Special Education SED 22 0808 C
Teaching English to Speakers of Other SED 22 1517 C

M.A.T. - MASTER OF ARTS IN TEACHING
English Education for Equity and Justice SED 41 2135 A
Mathematics Education SED 41 0833 A
Modern Foreign Language Education* SED 41 0843 A
Science Education** SED 41 0834 A
Social Studies Education*** SED 41 0864 A

*SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR M.A.T. MODERN FOREIGN LANGUAGE EDUCATION CANDIDA
Arabic SED 41 1142 C
French SED 41 1102 C
Spanish SED 41 1105 C

**SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR M.A.T. SCIENCE EDUCATION CANDIDATES
Biology SED 41 0401 C
Chemistry SED 41 1905 C
Earth Science SED 41 1926 C
General Science SED 41 0885 C
Physics SED 41 1902 C



SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR M.A.T. SOCIAL STUDIES EDUCATION CANDIDATES
History SED 41 2205 C
Political Science SED 41 2207 C

Ed.M. - MASTER OF EDUCATION
Applied Human Development SED 42 0956 A
Adult & Continuing Education SED 42 0807 A
Bilingual Education SED 42 0848 A
Counseling * SED 42 0839 A
Curriculum & Teaching SED 42 0871 A
Deaf Education SED 42 5593 A
Early Childhood Education SED 42 0823 A
Education of the Deaf SED 42 5523 A
Educational Leadership and Policy Studies  SED 42 0865 A
Educational Media & Technology SED 42 0892 A
Elementary Education SED 42 0802 A
English & Language Arts SED 42 0847 A
Human Resource Education SED 42 0857 A
International Educational Development SED 42 0859 A
Language and Literacy Education SED 42 0769 A
Leisure Education SED 42 0862 A
Mathematics Education SED 42 0833 A
Reading Education SED 42 0830 A
Science Education SED 42 0834 A
Social Studies Education SED 42 0864 A
Special Education **** SED 42 0808 A
Teaching English to Speakers of Other SED 42 1517 A
World Language Education SED 42 0799 A

* SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ed.M.  MASTER EDUCATION CANDIDATES
Advancing Professional in World Language Education SED 42 5603 C
Aspiring World Language Licensed Educator, 
Grades PK-6 SED 42 5600 C
Aspiring World Language Licensed Educator, 
Grades 5-12 SED 42 4601 C
Aspiring World Language Educator (non-
licensure) SED 42 4602 C

* SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ed.M. COUNSELING CANDIDATES
American Sign Language and Deaf Studies SED 42 0732 C
Child and Adolescent Mental Health Counseling SED 42 0813 C
Language Education SED 42 0730 C
Literacy Education SED 42 0731 C
School Counseling SED 42 0887 C
Sport Psychology SED 42 0814 C

** SUBCONCENTRATIONS FOR Ed.M. DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES CANDIDATES
Health Education SED 42 0837 C
Literacy and Language SED 42 0867 C

** SUBCONCENTRATIONS FOR Ed.M. EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION CANDIDATES
Early Childhood Education - Combined Degree SED 42 5596 C
Early Childhood Education - General SED 42 5594 C
Early Childhood Education - Streamlined SED 42 5597 C



Early Childhood Education - Teacher preparation SED 42 5595 C

*** SUBCONCENTRATIONS FOR Ed.M. POLICY, PLANNING & ADMINISTRATION CANDIDATES
Community Education Leadership SED 42 0815 C
Educational  Administration SED 42 0827 C
Higher Education Administration SED 42 0805 C
Positive Youth Development SED 42 0959 C
Physical Education and Coaching SED 42 0835 C

Disability Studies SED 42 0811 C
Moderate Disabilities SED 42 0899 C
Severe Disabilities SED 42 0809 C
Special Education Administration SED 42 0800 C

Ed.M. - MASTER OF EDUCATION
Education for Equity and Social Justice SED 46 2136 A
Educational Leadership and Policy Studies(Online) SED 46 0865 A
Teaching English to Speakers of Other SED 46 1517 A

* SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ed.M.  MASTER EDUCATION CANDIDATES
Advancing Professional in World Language Education SED 46 5603 C
Arabic SED 46 1142 C
Aspiring World Language Licensed Educator, SED 46 5600 C
Aspiring World Language Licensed Educator, SED 46 4601 C
Aspiring World Language Educator (non-
licensure) SED 46 4602 C
Chinese SED 46 1107 C
French SED 46 1102 C
German SED 46 1128 C
Italian SED 46 1104 C
Japanese SED 46 1159 C
Portuguese SED 46 1117 C
Russian SED 46 1106 C
Spanish SED 46 1105 C

M.S.-MASTER OF SCIENCE     
Birth to Three: Infant, Toddler, and Family Specialist SED 47 0984 A
Care and Education in Early Childhood SED 47 0987 A  
Child Life and Family Centered Care SED 47 0955 A
Early Childhood Education (Study Abroad SED 47 0986 A
Educational Studies: Teaching Math and SED 47 0985 A
Integrated Elementary and Special Educations SED 47 0988 A

M.A.-MASTER OF ARTS
Educational Policy Studies SED 48 0965 A
Leadership, Policy and  Advocacy for Early SED 48 0966 A

M.A.T. /B.S.- MASTER OF ARTS IN TEACHING/BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
M.A.T. - Mathematics Education/                                 SED 44 0833 A ENG 24 0905 A
M.A.T. - Mathematics Education/                                  SED 44 0833 A ENG 24 0930 A
M.A.T. - Mathematics Education/                               SED 44 0833 A ENG 24 0909 A
M.A.T. - Mathematics Education/                                  SED 44 0833 A  ENG 24 0910 A
M.A.T. - Science Education/                                         SED 44 0834 A ENG 24 0905 A

****SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ed.M. SPECIAL EDUCATION CANDIDATES



M.A.T. - Science Education/                                         SED 44 0834 A ENG 24 0930 A
M.A.T. - Science Education/                                         SED 44 0834 A ENG 24 0909 A
M.A.T. - Science Education/                                        SED 44 0834 A  ENG 24 0910 A

Ed.M./M.S.W. - MASTER OF EDUCATION/MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK
Ed.M. -Educational Leadership and Policy SED 55 0865 A SSW 48 2199 A
Ed.M. - Special Education/ SED 55 0808 A SSW 48 2199 A

M.A.T. /M.Div.- MASTER OF ARTS IN TEACHING/Master of Divinity
M.A.T. - English Education for Equity and SED 56 2135 A STH 56 2301 A
M.A.T. - Mathematics Education/                                 SED 56 0833 A STH 56 2301 A
M.A.T. - Modern Foreign Language SED 56 0843 A STH 56 2301 A
M.A.T. - Science Education /                                 SED 56 0834 A STH 56 2301 A
M.A.T. - Social Studies Education /                                 SED 56 0864 A STH 56 2301 A

M.A.T. /M.T.S.- MASTER OF ARTS IN TEACHING/Master of Theological Studies
M.A.T. - English Education for Equity and SED 57 2135 A STH 57 2301 A
M.A.T. - Mathematics Education/                                 SED 57 0833 A STH 57 2301 A
M.A.T. - Modern Foreign Language SED 57 0843 A STH 57 2301 A
M.A.T. - Science Education /                                 SED 57 0834 A STH 57 2301 A
M.A.T. - Social Studies Education /                                 SED 57 0864 A STH 57 2301 A

C.A.G.S. - CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED GRADUATE STUDY
Adult & Continuing Education SED 71 0807 A
Bilingual Education SED 71 0848 A
Curriculum & Teaching SED 71 0871 A
Developmental Studies ** SED 71 0869 A
Early Childhood Education SED 71 0823 A
Education of the Deaf SED 71 5523 A
Educational Media & Technology SED 71 0892 A
English & Language Arts SED 71 0847 A
Human Resource Education SED 71 0857 A
Leisure Education SED 71 0862 A
Mathematics Education SED 71 0833 A
Educational Leadership and Policy Studies  SED 71 0865 A
Reading Education SED 71 0830 A
Science Education SED 71 0834 A
Social Studies Education SED 71 0864 A
Special Education SED 71 0808 A
Teaching English to Speakers of Other SED 71 1517 A

Child and Adolescent Mental Health SED 71 0813 C
School Counseling SED 71 0887 C
Sports Psychology SED 71 0814 C

** SUBCONCENTRATIONS FOR C.A.G.S. DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES CANDIDATES
Human Development & Education SED 71 0856 C
Literacy and Language SED 71 0867 C

*** SUBCONCENTRATIONS FOR C.A.G.S. POLICY, PLANNING & ADMINISTRATION CANDIDATES
Community Education Leadership SED 71 0815 C
Educational  Administration SED 71 0827 C
Higher Education Administration SED 71 0805 C

Ed.D. - DOCTOR OF EDUCATION

* SUBCONCENTRATIONS FOR C.A.G.S. COUNSELING CANDIDATES



Counseling Psychology ** SED 81 2004 A
Curriculum & Teaching *** SED 81 0871 A
Developmental Studies **** SED 81 0869 A
Educational Leadership and Policy Studies  * SED 81 0865 A
Language and Literacy Education SED 81 0769 A
Special Education SED 81 0808 A

Educational Administration SED 81 0827 C
Higher Education Administration SED 81 0805 C
Human Resource Education SED 81 0857 C

Sports Psychology SED 81 0814 C

*** SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ed.D. CURRICULUM & TEACHING CANDIDATES
Adult & Continuing Education SED 81 0807 C
Early Childhood Education SED 81 0823 C
Educational Leadership: Early Childhood SED 42 0989 C
Educational Media & Technology SED 81 0892 C
English & Language Arts Education SED 81 0847 C
Mathematics Education SED 81 0833 C
Physical Education and Coaching SED 81 0835 C
Science Education SED 81 0834 C
Social Studies Education SED 81 0864 C
Special Education SED 81 0808 C

**** SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ed.D. DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES CANDIDATES
Human Development & Education SED 81 0856 C
Literacy and Language SED 81 0867 C
Reading Education SED 81 0830 C

**** SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ed.D. Language and Literacy Education CANDIDATES
American Sign Language and Deaf Studies SED 81 0732 C
Language Education SED 81 0730 C
Literacy Education SEd 81 0731 C

Ed.D./M.S.W. - DOCTOR OF EDUCATION/MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK
Ed.D. - Special Education/M.S.W. - Social SED 85 0808 A SSW 49 2199 A

Ph.D. -DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY
Counseling Psychology & Applied Human SED 86 2014 A
Educational Studies SED 86 0980 A

**** SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ph.D STUDIES C   
Applied Human Development SED 86 0956 C
Counseling SED 86 2004 C
Educational Policy Studies SED 86 0965 C
Language and Literacy Education SED 86 0769 C
Mathematics and Science Education SED 86 0990 C
Special Education SED 86 0808 C

* SUBCONCENTRATIONS FOR Ed.D.  EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND DEVELOPMENT

** SUBCONCENTRATIONS FOR Ed.D. COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY CANDIDATES
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